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NEW NORMAL FOR DISORDER MARKET

�ៀបចំ�យ៖ អគ����ធិ�រ���ន��គណៈក���ធិ�រ�តិ�យត���ទី��ុង���ត សហ�រ�យ៖ �ៀបចំ�យ៖ អគ����ធិ�រ���ន��គណៈក���ធិ�រ�តិ�យត���ទី��ុង���ត 

无秩序市场新轨道中的最低标准操作程序（SOP）

នីតិវ�ធី��តិបត�ិស�ង់�អប��បរ� (SOP) �មគន�ង
����តី�ពថ�ីស���ប់ផ��រមិន�ៀបរយ
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Have to be advised to wearing mask properly

建议顾客要正确佩戴口罩

Have to be required to present fully COVID-19 vaccination proof 
(as a card or app) as prescribed by the Ministry of Health 

要求客户按照 卫生部的规定出示冠状病毒（Covid-19）
疫苗接种卡（卡片或应用程序）或 证明资料

�ល�រណ៍���ំស���ប់អតិថិជន បុគ�លិកប��ើ�រក��ងផ��រ និង�ជីវករ

���វ���ំឱ���ក់���សឱ���ន��ឹម���វ

ត���វឱ��ប���ញ�ត ឬវ����បនប���ក់���ក់�ំងកូវ�ដ-១៩ (��ត ឬ� app) 
��ញ��ញ�ម�រកំណត់របស់��សួងសុ�ភិ�ល ឬឯក�រប���ក់

GUIDELINE FOR CUSTOMERS, EMPLOYEES, AND VENDORS

客户、市场工作人员和商贩指南
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Must implement physical distancing of at least 1.5 meters or more in all
communications, inside and outside the market

实施在市场内外的任何互动保持至少 1.5 米安全社交距离

���វឱ��អនុវត�នូវគ���តសុវត�ិ�ព���ង�ច�ស់ ១,៥ �៉����ើង��ក��ង�រ�����័យ
�ក់ទង��ក��ង និង���បរ���ណផ��រ

3

Have to be advised adherently to hand-washing 
using soap, alcohol, or disinfectant properly as directed before and after 

contact with surfaces or utensils.

必须 建议在接触表面或共用器具之前和之后，
要经常和正确使用肥皂、酒精或消毒液洗手

���វ���ំឱ�����ន់���ប់នូវ�រ�ងស���ត���យ��ើ���ស់�ប៊ូ ទឹក�ល់កុល ឬទឹក���ំ
ស���ប់���គឱ���នញឹក�ប់ និង��ឹម���វ�ម�រ���ំ �មុន��ល និង���យ��លប៉ះ�ល់�ើ��� 

ឬ���ប់�����ល��ើ���ស់រួម���
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Must take a break or halt the business and seek medical advice at a health
center or hospital if there are any suspicious symptoms similar to the COVID-

19 (fever, cough-sneeze, cold, shortness breath, or others symptoms)
如发现疑似冠状病毒（Covid-19）症状（发烧、咳嗽-打喷嚏、感冒、呼吸困难

或其他症状）要休假或暂停营业和寻找健康 中心或医院的健康咨询服务

���វឈប់ស���ក ឬ���ក�ជីវកម� និង���ងរក�រពិ���ះជំងឺ�មណ�លសុខ�ព ឬមន�ីរ��ទ�� 
��សិន�ើ�ន�គស���គួរសង��័យ���ៀងនឹងជំងឺកូវ�ដ-១៩ (���ខ��ន ក�ក-ក���ស់ ����យ 

ពិ�កដកដ��ើម ឬ �គស�������ង�ៀត)
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GUIDELINES FOR STALLS
摊位指南

摊位的安排必须遵守市场收费簿、合同和内部规则

�ល�រណ៍���ំស���ប់តូប�ជីវកម�

�រ�ំងលក់ និង�ៀបចំតូប�ជីវកម����វ�រព��ម�ៀវ�បន��ករបស់ផ��រ កិច�សន��
និងបទប������ក��ងផ��

Mustpractice physical distancing of at least 1.5 meters or have a clear 
marked out for each stall

必须保持1.5米安全距离或每个摊位有明确标记 

���វរក��គ���តសុវត�ិ�ព ១,៥ �៉��� ឬ���វ�នគំនូសស���ស���ល់ឱ���នច��ស់
�ស់ស���ប់តូបនីមួយៗ

Arrangement of all stalls must comply with the market charge book,
contracts, and internal rules

១,៥ �៉�ត
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All equipment objects or high-touch surfaces must be cleaned and 
disinfected frequently as prescribed the Ministry of Health

必须经常清洁和适当消毒，尤其是对高度接触的设备物体和表面并正
确根据卫生部的指示  

���វស���ត និងស���ប់���គឱ���នញឹក�ប់ ឬ�ម�រ�ំ�ច់��ើស���រៈបរ���� វត�� ឬ�����ល
�ន�រប៉ះ�ល់��ើន  ឱ���ន��ឹម���វ�ម�រ���ំរបស់��សួងសុ�ភិ�ល

Must have proper uniform and wear a mask, hat, and gloves, and practice a
physical distancing regularly

商贩必须穿着正确的制服、戴口罩、帽子和手套，并始终保持安全距离

អ�កលក់���វ�នឯកស���ន��ឹម���វ និង�ន�ក់���ស មួក និង���ម�� និងរក��
គ���តសុវត�ិ�ព����ំ
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Must apply whatever method to avoid touching banknotes and 
items at the same time

卖家应采取实施方法以避免手拿钞票又接着拿货物

អ�កលក់���វអនុវត�វ�ធី�������ង��ៀស�ងឱ���ននូវ�រ�ប់�ន់���ស
���ក់ផង និង��រផង
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DISINFECTION AND HYGIENE

消毒和卫生

The inside and outside area of the market must be cleaned and disinfected at
least once a day or as needed with soap, alcohol or disinfectant, as required by

the Ministry of Health
市场的内外区域必须每天至少清洁和消毒 一次或根据必要正确的卫生部的指示

�រស���ប់���គ និងអ�ម័យ

���វស���ត និងស���ប់���គក��ង និង���បរ���ណផ��រ���ង�ច�ស់១ដងក��ង១��� ឬ�ម
�ព�ំ�ច់ ឱ���ន��ឹម���វ�ម�រ���ំរបស់��សួងសុ�ភិ�ល

03.



Cleaning employees must be trained in cleaning and disinfection and must
have appropriate personal protective equipment: respiratory and eye

protection, face masks, gloves, hairnets, uniforms etc.
市场清洁人员必须经过清洁和消毒方面的培训， 并且必须 配备适当的个人防护设备，

包括呼吸和眼睛保护装置、口罩、手套、帽子、制服等

បុគ�លិក���កស���តរបស់ផ��រ���វទទួល�ន�របណ��ះប���លអំពីស���ត និងស���ប់���គ និង
���វ�នឧបករណ៍បំ�ក់�រ�រខ��ន��លសម��ប រួម�ន ឧបករណ៍�រ�រផ��វដ��ើម និង���ក ���ស

���ម�� មួក ឯកស���ន។ល។

13

12

根据卫生部和环保部的指示，必须小心管理有传播风险的废物（包括口罩、
帽子、手套、制服等）和单独存放。

The management of potentially infectious waste must be taken into consideration
 (including face masks, hairnets, gloves, uniforms, etc.) and prepare it separately 

as prescribed by the Ministry of Health and the Ministry of Environment

���វយកចិត�ទុក�ក់ក��ង�រ��ប់��ងសំ�ម��ល�ន�និភ័យក��ង�រចម�ង (រួម�ន ���ស មួក
���ម�� ឯកស���ន ��ើម) និង�ៀបចំទុក�ក់�យ��ក ��ប�ម�រ���ំរបស់

��សួងសុ�ភិ�ល និង��សួងបរ����ន
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PRACTICES AND MANAGEMENT

市场的实施和管理

Must comply with the instructions and regulations of the sub-national
administration

必须遵守地方政府的指示和规定

Must collaborate or request for cooperation from the Capital and Provinces
administration (or any working group appointed by the capital and provinces

administration) in case of spread of COVID-19 or other infectious diseases

如果爆发冠状病毒(Covid-19)病或其他传染病，必须 配合或请求地方政府
（或省市政府指定的任何工作组）的配合

���វផ�ល់កិច�សហ�រ ឬសុំកិច�សហ�រពីរដ��លមូល���ន (ឬ��ុម�រ�រ�មួយ��ល
�នសមត�កិច��ត់�ំង�យរដ��ល�ជ�នី ��ត�) ករណី�ន�រផ��ះឆ�ងនូវជំងឺកូវ�ដ-១៩ ឬ

ជំងឺឆ�ង�ច��វ��

���វ��តិបត�ិ�ម�រ���ំ និងកំណត់របស់រដ��ល���ក់���ម�តិ

�រអនុវត� និង��ប់��ងផ��រ

04.



17

16

Must establish mechanisms or means to determine and manage the carrying
capacity of the market

制定 机制或方法来确定和管理市场的容客能力

There must no more than 2 vendors for each stall

每个摊位的摊贩不得超过2个人

���វ�ៀបចំយន��រ ឬម����យកំណត់ និង��ប់��ងនូវលំហូរច�ចររបស់ផ��រ

ត���វកំណត់ចំនួនអ�កលក់មិន�ើសពី២�ក់ស���ប់តូប�ជីវកម�នីមួយៗ
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Must develop mechanisms or means to disseminate the messages informing
of market opening hours, timing entry-exit for customers, enforcing law and
public fines on behavior that is contrary to the measures for preventing the
spread of COVID-19 and  other severe and dangerous contagious diseases

建立机制或方法来宣传市场开放和关闭 时间、规定顾客进出时间、执法和违
反防止冠状病毒（Covid-19）和其他严重和危险传染性疾病 传播的措施法的公共

罚款的信息通知

���វ�ៀបចំយន��រ ឬម����យផ��ព�ផ��យ�រជូនដំណឹងអំពី���ង��ល�ើកដំ�ើ�រផ��រ, �រ
កំណត់���ង��ញ-ចូលស���ប់អតិថិជន, �រអនុវត�ច��ប់ និង�រ�កពិន័យ���រណៈ�ក��ង
ផ��រ�ើឥរ��បថ��ល����ឹត�ផ��យនឹងវ��ន�រទប់���ត់�រឆ�ង�ល�ល��ជំងឺកូវ�ដ-១៩ និងជំងឺ

ឆ�ង�ច��វ និង��កប�យ���ះ���ក់ធ�ន់ធ�រ����ង�ៀត
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Educational and awareness-raising messages on measure to prevent the 
spread of COVID-19, health measures or “3 Dos, 3 Don’ts” 

and install QR Code to prevent the COVID-19 (www.stopcovid.gov.kh)  
at the exits-entrances area, common places, public toilets, stalls, etc. "

发布教育信息并提高对冠状病毒（Covid-19）预防措施、健康措施和
 “三防.三不”措施的认 识，并在出入口、市场的公共场所、

公共厕所和营业摊位所等安装 预防冠状病毒（Covid-19）二维码
（www.stopcovid.gov.kh）

���វបិទផ��យ�រអប់រ� និងប���ាប�រយល់ដឹងពីវ��ន�រប���រ�រចម�ងជំងឺកូវ�ដ-១៩ 
វ��ន�រណ៍សុ�ភិ�ល និងវ��ន�រ “៣�រ�រ ៣កុំ ” 

និងបំ�ក់ប័ណ� QR Code ទប់���ត់ជំងឺកូវ�ដ-១៩ (www.stopcovid.gov.kh) �
�ម��ក��ញ-ចូល ទីក���ងទូ�ក��ងផ��រ បង�ន់��រណៈ និងតូប�ជីវកម�។ល។ 

៣កុំ៣�រ�រ
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Must have emergency contact number as needed and must be posted in
the market premises and easy-to-see

必须有紧急联络号码，并且必须张贴在市场场所且易于查看

Common places must be cleaned and disinfected frequently, as prescribed 
by the Ministry of Health

必须按照卫生部的指示，经常和正确的清洁和消毒公用场所

���វ�ន��ខទំ�ក់ទំនងប���ន់ ករណី�ំ�ច់ និង���វបិទផ��យក��ងបរ���ណផ��រ និង�យ�ើល�ើញ

���វស���ត និងស���ប់���គ�ក���ង��ើ���ស់រួមឱ���នញឹក�ប់ ឱ���ន��ឹម���វ�ម�រ���ំ
ស�ីពីរបស់��សួងសុ�ភិ�ល

��ខប���ន់
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Must manage, separate, and storage between recyclable and non-recyclable
waste, especially potentially infectious waste, by dividing the bins for storage

and equipping the waste depots properly, as well as disseminating and
introducing the implementation mechanism to market employees,

vendors, and customers as well

通过划分储存容器和适当配备废物库来管理、分类和储存可回收和不可回收的废物，
并将此实施机制传播和实施通知给市场上的员工、商贩、客户知悉

���វ��ប់��ង ��ក និងទុក�ក់រ�ងសំណល់������ន និងសំណល់��លមិន�ច������ន �
ពិ��សសំណល់��ល�ន�និភ័យក��ង�រចម�ង�គ �យ�ន��ង��កធុងស���ប់ស��ក និង�ន
បំ�ក់��ប៉ូស��កសំណល់�ំង�ះឱ���ន��ឹម���វ ��ម�ំងផ��ព�ផ��យ និង�ក់��ញយន��រអនុវត�

��ះដល់បុគ�លិកប��ើ�រក��ងផ��រ �ជីវករ និងអតិថិជនផង��រ។
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REPORTORIAL REQUIREMENT

报告要求指南

Must report regularly and completely upon the requests by the 
competent authorities

必须根据主管当局的 要求定期完整地报告

If there is an individual suspected with the COVID-19-like symptoms (fever,
cough-sneeze, cold, shortness breath or other symptoms), he/she is not allowed

to enter the market premises and be advised to seek medical advice at any
health center or hospital

 如疑似有冠状病毒（Covid-19）症状（发烧、咳嗽-打喷嚏、 感冒、
呼吸困难或其他症状）的人都不允许进入市场范围，并建议其到健康

中心或医院寻求医疗咨询

��សិន�ើ�នបុគ�ល��លសង��័យ�ន�គស������ៀងនឹងជំងឺកូវ�ដ-១៩ (���ខ��ន ក�ក-ក���ស់
����យ ពិ�កដកដ��ើម ឬ �គស�������ង�ៀត) មិន���វអនុ���តឱ��ចូលក��ងបរ���ណផ��រ�ះ��

និង���វ���ំឱ�����ងរក�រពិ���ះជំងឺ�មណ�លសុខ�ព ឬមន�ីរ��ទ��

���វ��ើ�រ�យ�រណ៍����ំ និងអស់��ចក�ី�ម�រ��ើសុំរបស់����ធរ�នសមត�កិច�

�ល�រណ៍���ំស���ប់លក�ខណ����វ�យ�រណ៍05.
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If any individual refuses to cooperate in accordance with the above 
principles, he/she is strictly forbidden to enter the market and market must 

immediately report to the nearby competent local authorities

如有人不配合上述的原则措施，严禁进入市场，并立即通知就近的相关地方当局

��សិន�ើ�នបុគ�ល����ក់មិន��មសហ�រ�ម�ល�រណ៍�ង�ើ�ច់�តមិន���វអនុ���តឱ��
ចូលក��ងផ��រ និង���វ�យ�រណ៍�����ធរមូល���ន��ល�នសមត�កិច������រ�ះ�ប���ន់។ 
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PRACTICE LEGAL MEASURES FOR NEGLIGENCE

�រអនុវត�វ��ន�រផ��វច��ប់ ចំ�ះ�រ���ស����ស

06.
  បុគ�ល  (គណៈកម��រផ��រ បុគ�លិកប��ើ�រក��ងផ��រ �ជីវករ អតិថិជន និងជន�ំង�យ���ល�ន
វត��នក��ងបរ���ណផ��រ) ��លបំ�ននូវ�ល់វ��ន�រច��ប់ វ��ន�រសុ�ភិ�ល និងវ��ន�ររដ��ល  ដូច�ន
��ងក��ងច��ប់ស�ីពីវ��ន�រទប់���ត់�រឆ�ង�ល�ល��ជំងឺកូវ�ដ-១៩ និងជំងឺឆ�ង�ច��វ   និង��កប�យ���ះ

���ក់ធ�ន់ធ�រ����ង�ៀត និងលិខិតបទ���នគតិយុត��ក់ព័ន��ធរ�ន ���វទទួលទណ�កម� ដូច�ង���ម៖
 • បទ��ំង   ឬបង�ឧបសគ��យ��ត�ដល់�រអនុវត�វ��ន�រ��ល�ន�ក់��ញ�យ����ធរ�ន
  សមត�កិច��ើម��ី��យុទ� និងទប់���ត់�រឆ�ង�ល�ល��ជំងឺកូវ�ដ-១៩  (����១១ ��ច��ប់)  ���វ
  ផ�����ស�ក់ពន���រពី ៦ (���ំមួយ) �� � ៣ (បី) ���ំ និងពិន័យ����ក់ពី ២.០០០.០០០ 
  (ពីរ�ន) �ៀល � ១០.០០០.០០០ (ដប់�ន) �ៀល និង���វផ�����ស�ក់ពន���រពី ២ (ពីរ) 
  ��� ំ � ៥ (���ំ) ��� ំនិងពិន័យ����ក់ពី ៥.០០០.០០០ (���ំ�ន) �ៀល � ២០.០០០.០០០ 
  (����ន) �ៀល   (�ើប���លឱ���ន�រចម�ងជំងឺកូវ�ដ-១៩ ដល់អ�កដ�� ឬប៉ះ�ល់ធ�ន់ធ�រដល់
  សុខ�ព��រណៈ)។ 
 • បទចម�ង�យ��ត�នូវជំងឺកូវ�-១៩ ដល់អ�កដ�� (����៩ ��ច��ប់) ���វផ�����ស�ក់ពន���រ
  ពី ៥ (���ំ) ���ំ � ១០ (ដប់)  ���ំ និង ១០ (ដប់) ���ំ � ២០ (���) ���ំ  (�ើ�ន��ើ�ើង�យ
  �ន�រ�ៀបចំ���ុម ឬអង��រ�ត់�ំង)
 • បុគ�ល  (គណៈកម��រផ��រ បុគ�លិកប��ើ�រក��ងផ��រ �ជីវករ អតិថិជន និងជន�ំង�យ���ល
  �នវត��នក��ងបរ���ណផ��រ) ��លបំ�ននឹង�តព�កិច��ក់���ស (����៥ និង����១៩ ��អនុ��ឹត��) 
  និងរក��គ���តសុវត�ិ�ព (����៧ ����១៩ និង����២០ ��អនុ��ឹត��)  ���វទទួលទណ�កម�ដូច
  �ង���ម៖

   o ករណីបំ�ន�ើកទី១៖  ���វ��ើ�រ���ន និង�រ���ំ�យម���សុី�ភិ�ល ឬ����ធរ
      �នសមត�កិច�
  o ករណីបំ�ន�ើកទី២៖  ���វផ�ទ����ស�ពិន័យអន�រ�រណ៍ ២០០.០០០ (ពីរ��ន) 
     �ៀល � ១.០០០.០០០ (មួយ�ន) �ៀល
 • បុគ�ល (គណៈកម��រផ��រ បុគ�លិកប��ើ�រក��ងផ��រ �ជីវករ អតិថិជន និងជន�ំង�យ���ល�ន
  វត��នក��ងបរ���ណផ��រ) ��ល�ន�តព�កិច����វផ�ល់វត��សំ�ក ��លមិនសហ�រ�មួយម���ីស�ុភិ�ល 
  �ើម��ីយកវត��សំ�ក�វ��គជំងឺកូវ�ដ-១៩ (��� ១០ និង����២១ ��អនុ��តឹ��) ���វផ�����ស�ពិន័យ
  អន�រ�រណ៍ ១.០០០.០០០ (មួយ�ន) �ៀល � ៥.០០០.០០០ (����ំន) �ៀល។

对疏忽实施法律措施
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 Any individuals (market commission, market employees, vendors, customers, and any 

individual present in the market premises) who violate all  legal, health, and administra-

tive  measures as stated in the law on “Preventative Measures Against the Spread of 

COVID-19 and Other Severe and Dangerous Contagious Diseases” and related legal 

documents in force Have to be punished as follows: 

 • An act of intentional obstruction or deterrence of the enforcement of a measure 

  (article 11 of a law) imposed by the competent authorities to combat and prevent 

  the   spread of COVID-19 Have to be punishable by imprisonment from 6 (six) 

  months to 3 (three) years and a monetary fine from 2,000,000 (two million) Riels to 

  10,000,000 (ten million) Riels; and Have to be punishable by imprisonment from 2 

  (two) years to 5 (five) years and a monetary fine from 5,000,000 (five million) Riels 

  to 20,000,000 (twenty million) Riels (where such act leads to the infection of 

  COVID-19 to other people or serious impact on public health) 

  • An act of intentional transmitting of COVID-19 to other people (article 9 of a law) 

  Have to be punishable by imprisonment from 5 (five) years to 10 (ten) years; and 

  from 10 (ten) years to 20 (twenty) years (where such act is committed by an 

  organized group of people or an organized entity) 

 • Any individuals (market commission, market employees, vendors, customers, and 

  any individual present in the market premises) who violate the obligation to wear 

  masks (article 5 and 19 of a Sub-decree) and the obligation to practice physical 

  distancing (article 7, article 19 and article 20 of a Sub-decree) have to be  

  punishable by following:  
  -  Violation for the first time: Have to be warned and instructed by health 
   official or competent authorities  
  -  Violation for the second time onwards: Have to be punishable by a 
   transactional fine from 200,000 (two hundred thousand) Riels to 
   1,000,000 (one million) Riels. 

 • Any individuals (market commission, market employees, vendors, customers, and 

  any individual present in the market premises) who are obligated to do sample 

  collection and do not cooperate with health officials in collecting sample for 

  COVID-19 diagnosis (article 10 and article 21 of a Sub-decree) have to be punishable 

  by a transactional fine from 1,000,000 (one million) Riels to 5,000,000 (five million) 

  Riels. 
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      违反“2019冠状病毒（Covid-19）和其他烈性且具有严重危害
性传染病防控传播措施法”中规定的所有法律措施、卫生措施和行
政措施的人（市场委员、市场工作人员、商贩、顾客和市场场所
的任何人）和相关法律文件，应受如下处罚：   
         •  故意妨碍或阻碍当局为预防冠状病毒（Covid-19）传播措
施法（法律第11条）规定而实施的行为者，处6（六）个月至3（
三）年有期徒刑，并处2.000.000（两百万）瑞尔至10.000.000（
一千万）瑞尔罚金和处2(两)年至5（五）年有期徒刑，并处
5.000.000(五百万)瑞尔至20.000.000(两千万)瑞尔罚金（如果导
致冠状病毒（Covid-19）传染给他人或严重影响公共卫生）。 
          •  故意将冠状病毒（Covid-19）传染他人（法律第9条），
处5（五）年至10（十）年有期徒刑和10（十）年至20（二十）
年有期徒刑（如果由团体安排或组织指派)   
           •   违反戴口罩（次级法令第5条和第19条）和违反保持安全
社交距离（次级法令第7条、第19条和第20条）的义务者（市场委
员、市场工作人员、商贩、顾客和市场场所的任何人）将受到以
下惩罚:        
 -第 一 次 违 规 ： 受 到 卫 生 官 员 或 当 局 的 警 告 和 指 导
 - 第二次违规： 处200.000（二十万）瑞尔至1.000.000
 （一百万）瑞尔的过渡性罚款.             
           • 有义务提供检测样本，但不配合卫生官员以采集样本进行
冠状病毒（Covid-19）检测者（市场委员、市场工作人员、商贩
、顾客和市场场所的任何人）（次级法令第10条和第21条），应
处1.000.000(一百万)瑞尔至5.000.000（五百万）瑞尔的过渡性罚
款. 



  

 

 

សេចក្ដីថ្លែងអំណរគុណ 

សូមគោរពថ្លែងអំណរគុណយ៉ា ងជ្រាលគជ្រៅចំគ ោះ ឯក្ឧត្តមបណឌិ ត្ សោង ខុន រដ្ឋមន្ត្រីជ្ររសួង
គេសចរណ៍ ្ិង ឯក្ឧត្តមសាស្ត្សាត ចារយ ម៉ម ប នុសេង រដ្ឋមន្ត្រីជ្ររសួងសុខាភិបាល ្ ិងាជ្ររធា្គណៈ
រមមការអ្ររជ្ររសួងគដ្ីមបីជ្ររយុេធ្ឹងជំងឺរូវដី្-១៩ ចំគ ោះការថ្ណន ំ្ ងិផ្រល់អ្សុាស្៍ដ្ល់ជ្ររមុការងារគរៀរចំ
ឯរសារ ្ីតិវធិីជ្ររតិរតរិសរង់ដាអរបររមា (SOP)តាមគ្ែងជ្ររជ្ររតីភាពលមីសជ្រមារ់ផ្ារមិ្គរៀររយជ្ររររគដាយ
គាគជ័យ។ 

សូមគោរពជូ្ពរ ឯក្ឧត្តម សូមេេួលបា្្ូវពុេធពរទងំ ៤ជ្ររការ គឺ អាយុ វណណៈ សុខៈ ្ិងពលៈ
រុំរីគ្ែៀងឃ្លែ តគ ីយ។ 

ក្ក្ុមការងារសរៀបចំ 

១-  ឯរឧតរមរណឌិ ត គណរ សាមុត អគគនយរជ្រគរ់ជ្រគងឧសាហរមមគេសចរណ៍ ្ិងាជ្ររធា្គលខាធិការដាឋ ្
ជ្ររុមការងារគដ្ីមបីជំរុញ ្ិងគលីរសទួយវស័ិយគេសចរណ៍រាុងដ្ំណារ់
កាលវរិតរិ ្ិងគជ្រកាយវរិតរិរូវដី្-១៩ (COVID-19) 

២-  ឯរឧតរម គឹម គសររីដ្ឋ អគគគលខាធិការរង គ.ជ.វ.េ ្ិងាជ្ររធា្នយរដាឋ ្ជ្រគរ់ជ្រគងគសវារមម
សាា រ់គៅគេសចរណ៍ ្ិងមហូរអាហារ 

៣- ឯរឧតរម អាងំ សុវណណរត័ា អគគគលខាធិការរង គ.ជ.វ.េ ្ិងាអគគនយររងអភិវឌ្ឍ្៍គេសចរណ៍ ្ ងិ
សហជ្ររតិរតរិការអ្ររាតិ 

៤-  គោរ ល្់ រ ុ្គធឿ្ ជ្ររធា្នយរដាឋ ្វាយតម្មែេីជ្ររុងសាា ត 

៥-  គោរ ផាត់ សររិដា អ្ុជ្ររធា្នយរដាឋ ្វាយតម្មែេីជ្ររុងសាា ត 

៦-  រញ្ញា  ស ុ្ ជ្រសីម្ណ អ្ុជ្ររធា្នយរដាឋ គ្សវាោ ំរេីជ្ររុងសាា ត ្ ិងជំរុញការជ្ររ ងជ្ររណាងំ 

៧-  គោរជ្រសី ធណីា សាុតា ជ្ររធា្ការយិល័យមា៉ា សា្ិងសប៉ា 

៨-  គោរ គង់ គូគូ ជ្ររធា្ការយិល័យរគចេរគេសវាយតម្មែេីជ្ររុងសាា តអាសា ្ 

៩-  គោរជ្រស ីអ ូ គឹមថ្ ្ ជ្ររធា្ការយិល័យរគចេរគេសវាយតម្មែេីជ្ររុងសាា តភាគ យ័ពយ 

១០-  រញ្ញា  ឱ វស័ិយ អ្ុជ្ររធា្ការយិល័យមហូរអាហារ 

១១-  គោរ គៅ រញ្ញា  មន្ត្រីជំ្ួយការអគគនយរជ្រគរ់ជ្រគងឧសាហរមមគេសចរណ៍ 

១២-  គោរ អាត អូ្ជ្រសស់ មន្ត្រីនយរដាឋ ្វាយតម្មែេីជ្ររុងសាា ត 

១៣-  រញ្ញា  គហៀរ ជ្រសីមាស មន្ត្រីនយរដាឋ ្វាយតម្មែេីជ្ររុងសាា ត 

១៤-  គោរជ្រស ីគ្ សុធីតា មន្ត្រីនយរដាឋ ្វាយតម្មែេីជ្ររុងសាា ត 

 



�ៀបចំ�យ៖ អគ����ធិ�រ���ន��គណៈក���ធិ�រ�តិ�យត���ទី��ុង���ត 


